Exposed to yield / profit rate risk
As at 30 June 2015

TotalEffective yield /

profit  rate

%

Not exposed to yield

/ profit rate risk

Redeemable capital 7.3% - 10.45% 2,774,405,000 276,445,000 232,785,000 614,335,000 1,650,840,000 -

Unclaimed profit distribution 30,057,742 30,057,742

Total 4,898,717,780 924,502,485 382,554,072 1,133,235,747 2,428,017,734 350,000 30,057,742

On-balance sheet gap (a) (765,860,144) (323,890,322) (867,779,084) (1,858,151,802) 423,883,707

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

-

-

-

---

Financial Statements and notesStandard Chartered Modaraba

Annual Report 2015 modaraba.standardchartered.com modaraba.standardchartered.com Annual Report 2015

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

50

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

In case of 100 basis points increase / decrease in profit rates on the last repricing date of variable

rate instruments (other than savings deposits) with all other variables held constant, the following will

be the impact on the profit and loss account and the equity of the Modaraba:

Increase of 100

basis points

Decrease of 100

basis points

Increase of 100

basis points

Decrease of 100

basis points

Variable rate financial assets 49,384,179 (49,384,179) 55,888,124 (55,888,124)
Variable rate financial liabilities (35,150,584) 35,150,584 (42,308,428) 42,308,428

Net effect on profit and loss 14,233,595 (14,233,595) 13,579,696 (13,579,696)

-----------(Rupees)-----------

As at 30 June 2015 As at 30 June 2014

-----------(Rupees)-----------

The composition of the Modaraba's portfolio of financial instruments and profit rates are expected to

change over time. Therefore, the sensitivity analysis prepared as of 30 June 2015 is not necessarily

indicative of the effect on the Modaraba's profit and loss and reserves due to changes in profit rates.

There are no fixed rate financial instruments at 30 June 2015 and 30 June 2014.

Price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

[…]

Impairment losses and past due balances

Ijarah rentals receivable 53,823,301 34,527,944 88,351,245 68,045,926 51,185,815 119,231,741

Not Past Due

Amount

Total outstanding

amount

-----------------------------------------------------(Rupees)-----------------------------------------------------

As at 30 June 2015 As at 30 June 2014

Past Due

Amount
(1-179 Days)

Not Past Due

Amount

Past Due Amount

(1-179 Days)

Total outstanding

amount

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

232,286,749

1,919
35,579,403

Financial Statements and notesStandard Chartered Modaraba

Annual Report 2015 modaraba.standardchartered.com modaraba.standardchartered.com Annual Report 2015

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

50

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

In case of 100 basis points increase / decrease in profit rates on the last repricing date of variable

rate instruments (other than savings deposits) with all other variables held constant, the following will

be the impact on the profit and loss account and the equity of the Modaraba:

Increase of 100

basis points

Decrease of 100

basis points

Increase of 100

basis points

Decrease of 100

basis points

Variable rate financial assets 49,384,179 (49,384,179) 55,888,124 (55,888,124)
Variable rate financial liabilities (35,150,584) 35,150,584 (42,308,428) 42,308,428

Net effect on profit and loss 14,233,595 (14,233,595) 13,579,696 (13,579,696)

-----------(Rupees)-----------

As at 30 June 2015 As at 30 June 2014

-----------(Rupees)-----------

The composition of the Modaraba's portfolio of financial instruments and profit rates are expected to

change over time. Therefore, the sensitivity analysis prepared as of 30 June 2015 is not necessarily

indicative of the effect on the Modaraba's profit and loss and reserves due to changes in profit rates.

There are no fixed rate financial instruments at 30 June 2015 and 30 June 2014.

Price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate